105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 22-00718, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the execution of a First Amendment to the State of California Permanent
Local Housing Allocation (PLHA) Sub-recipient Agreement with the Housing Trust Fund of Santa Barbara
County, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment to the Sub-recipient agreement with the
Housing Trust Fund of Santa Barbara County, Inc. for the distribution of an additional $207,396.00 in PLHA
grant funds for expansion of the eligible geographic area of the Workforce Homebuyer Program County-wide
for a new total contract maximum amount of $652,356.00; and

b) Determine that the above recommended action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) per CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4) since the recommended actions are government fiscal
activities which do not involve commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant
physical impact on the environment.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/11/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

